
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々雨 16.0 0.0 191.7 5,061 5,061 9,796 51.7

2 曇り時々晴れ 7.4 1.1 549.4 14,504 19,565 19,592 99.9

3 晴れのち一時雨 13.9 7.3 1,473.5 38,900 58,465 29,389 198.9

4 曇り時々雨 8.4 0.0 186.1 4,913 63,378 39,185 161.7

5 曇り 6.6 0.0 214.2 5,655 69,033 48,981 140.9

6 晴れ時々曇り 8.3 0.7 412.3 10,885 79,918 58,777 136.0

7 曇り一時雨 8.8 0.0 220.6 5,824 85,742 68,573 125.0

8 曇り一時雨 10.6 0.0 234.9 6,201 91,943 78,369 117.3

9 晴れ 12.0 9.0 1,501.6 39,642 131,586 88,166 149.2

10 晴れ時々曇り 11.1 6.4 1,283.7 33,890 165,475 97,962 168.9

11 晴れ時々曇り 13.6 0.6 599.2 15,819 181,294 107,758 168.2

12 曇り時々雨 11.7 0.0 136.5 3,604 184,898 117,554 157.3

13 曇り時々雪 6.4 0.3 251.6 6,642 191,540 127,350 150.4

14 曇りのち晴れ 10.4 2.5 722.8 19,082 210,622 137,146 153.6

15 曇り時々雨 12.0 0.6 433.7 11,450 222,072 146,943 151.1

16 曇り時々雨 10.6 0.2 146.9 3,878 225,950 156,739 144.2

17 雨か雪 9.0 0.0 85.6 2,260 228,210 166,535 137.0

18 曇り時々雪 2.2 0.1 0.9 24 228,233 176,331 129.4

19 晴れ時々雪 3.5 1.7 0.8 21 228,254 186,127 122.6

20 曇り一時雨 6.3 2.4 31.1 821 229,075 195,923 116.9

21 曇り時々雨 12.1 0.7 117.9 3,113 232,188 205,720 112.9

22 曇り 6.7 2.0 289.0 7,630 239,818 215,516 111.3

23 曇り時々雪 5.1 0.1 231.0 6,098 245,916 225,312 109.1

24 晴れ一時雨 5.7 5.2 363.5 9,596 255,512 235,108 108.7

25 晴れ一時雪 3.1 0.7 115.9 3,060 258,572 244,904 105.6

26 曇り時々雪 0.2 1.3 8.9 235 258,807 254,700 101.6

27 曇り時々雪 0.3 1.5 0.0 0 258,807 264,497 97.8

28 曇り一時雪 2.7 0.4 0.0 0 258,807 274,293 94.4

29 曇り時々雨 6.9 0.2 1.6 42 258,849 284,089 91.1

30 曇り時々雪 3.4 0.0 38.6 1,019 259,868 293,885 88.4

31 曇り 0.4 0.0 0.0 0 259,868 303,681 85.6

℃ h 9843.5

7.6 1.45 317.5

1.38 377.9
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累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥8,383
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